appropriated herein.35

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable36

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all37

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous38

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One39

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to40

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand41

Dollars ($1,000.00).42

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end43

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall44

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable226

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all227

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous228

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One229

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to230

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand231

Dollars ($1,000.00).232

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end233

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall234

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

to carry out the provisions of those funds in a manner consistent392

with the rules and regulations of the Department of Finance and393

Administration.394

SECTION 28.  Funds are provided in this act for the395

reallocation of twenty-three (23) positions for an amount not to396

exceed Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-four Dollars397

($80,334.00).398

SECTION 29.  The State Department of Education shall transfer399

the designated amounts to the appropriate entities, which shall400

assume full responsibility for the expenditure of these funds in401

accordance with state laws and accept all responsibility for any402

[...]

intention of the Legislature that an amount not to exceed Three410

Million Dollars ($3,000,000.00) may be transferred to the Minimum411

Program budget.412

SECTION 31.  With the funds provided herein, it is the413

intention of the Legislature that an amount not to exceed One414

Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000.00) may be415

transferred to the Institutions of Higher Learning for the purpose416

of providing certain scholarships for the Mississippi Critical417

Teacher Shortage Fund as authorized in House Bill No. 609, 1998418

Regular Session.419

SECTION 32.